

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22422/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 27/07/2011 in FAO
No.1871/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

CHHOTU RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJMUKHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays
for some time to file counter affidavit. Let him
do so within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if
necessary, may be filed within one week
thereafter.

Call the matter on 6th February, 2012.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master