

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22422/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 27/07/2011 in FAO No.1871/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHHOTU RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ MUKHI Respondent(s)

(For Directions and custody of child and office report)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 IN SLP(C) No.22422/2011

By this application, the petitioner -
father seeks the custody of Kavita, his daughter
for a period of two weeks to enable her to attend
the wedding of her cousin sister, scheduled for
19th February, 2012.

...2/-

:2:

Learned counsel for the respondent has
very fairly stated that the respondent will have
no objection in handing over the custody of the
child to the petitioner for the said purpose.

Accordingly, we direct that the petitioner
shall be permitted to take the custody of the
child from her mother on 18th February, 2012 at
10.00 a.m. for a period of two weeks. The child
shall be handed over back to the mother on or
before 3rd March, 2012 at the place where the

respondent is residing.

The application stands disposed of
accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master