

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
HELD AT NEW DELHI

(Organised by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19 of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act))

Proceedings of  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22422/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2011 in FAO No.1871/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHHOTU RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ MUKHI Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2013

PRESENT: Members of the Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

A W A R D

Petitioner is present along with his counsel.

Respondent is present along with her counsel. Her father  
is also present.

We have heard the parties and their respective counsel at  
length.

In our view, there is no possibility of any settlement  
between the parties.

Place the matter before the regular Court.

.....J.  
(Madan B. Lokur)  
Member, Lok Adalat

.....J.  
(Ranjana Prakash Desai)  
Member, Lok Adalat